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" UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK i | JUN25 208

; JORIGINAL , P
~ CV19-385
CIVIL RIGHTS COMPLAINT

mose T MECEIVE])

e

X

Uenneth V. T aconeSn MC#/;#qu PRO SE OFFICE

Full name of plaintiff/prisoner ID#

Plaintiff, ' JURY DEMAND
YES_ ¢ NO

Acces) icer 1

ggﬂzr»jga. gt]'aco Sledion

‘-Aj Oq»’ic ec—

MATSUMOTO, J.

Enter full names of defendants
[Make sure those listed above are

identical to those listed in Part I11.] o SC AN LON, M.J.
Defendants. | '
X
L Previous Lawsuits:
A. Have you begun other lawsuits in state or federal court

dealing with the same facts involved in this action or -
otherwise relating to your imprisonment? Yes ( ) No (

If your answer to A is yes, describe each lawsuit in the space below
(If there is more than one lawsuit, describe the additional lawsuits

on another piece of paper, using the same outline.)

1. Parties to this previous lawsuit:

Plaintiffs: _ /{/ / A
Defendants: | /U / 14'

2. Court (if federal court, name the district;
if state court, name the county)

3. Docket Number:
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4. Name of the Judge to whom case was assigned: _ /{/ / A

5. Disposition: (for example: Was the case dismissed? Was it
appealed? Is it still pending?)

6. Approximate date of filing lawsuit: /(/ / A\

7. Approximate date of disposition: % 0&4 Ol’b er, it [ k AO l '

Place of Present Confinement: Z de Iggag !;x_/.gl; Aduu Cc/rftdlgtmaj e,m Le/-
P.0.Roxc.266 , New Brunswick NT 05902

A. Is there a prisoner grievance procedure in this institution? Yes ( )No (V{

B. Did you present the facts relating to ypur complaint in the prisoner
grievance procedure? Yes( ) No(

C. Ifyour answer is YES,

1. What steps did you take? . /y / A—

2. What was the result? _ : /(/ / /,L

D. If your answer is NO, explain why not L om loenm helA on

O‘H\e(‘ Q_L\arcef PN Ne.o) :rer(‘ey OLV\A M%mﬂlau\l' W/}Z\\*A 9”‘
NY ond T e Pecsauing w happeald ia $Foten Teland VY 123 freqi ende

E. Ifthere is no prison grievance procedure in the mstltutlon d1d you complain

to prison authorities? Yes( ) No(X) I euuns QOQeﬂ( in DY court ST ond

+ern ies WY : been in Pecw Ter:e-f here ® M. ctollesef Coumly
F If your answer is YES, Adal} Correcticn, Colfa~ since Novenber 74
. 801¥ so J— ad.d aU Sleps Need here _
1. What steps did you take‘7 ‘ [ 4 A — N vTérn 0‘(

A ”-ourr P UQ«J zorlc Spak@ s DGJ—(CL(U{ Deje.(‘af
ond Madg COMDLLI’\‘L L Q01F-H7601

2. Whatwastheresult? Lﬁl’ P:ZZO @ 122 frecienl wag
im»eslncanluu bhe claim and gi of resall

of Marcl y# 2019 chorges Rave boen olis messed
Peom Ockeher sk 2018
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II1. Parties:

(In item A below, place your name in the first blank and place your present
address in the second blank. Do the same for additional plaintiffs, if any.)

A. Name ofplamtlffKen r\e;u\ V. 0\00\/1 e SP /(‘/Y‘/? M ]éé

aggress MLA, L PO. Boxg@e,Neuu Rewnsuwe L VT 08907

(In item B below, place the full name and address of each defendant)

B. List all defendants’ names and the addresses at which each defendant may be served.
Plaintiff must provide the address for each defendant named.

Defendant No. 1

Defendant No. 2

Defendant No. 3

Defendant No. 4

Defendant No. 5

Arres\-ms

Awag\;ms

Om( cer-]

//Q Ma.m S-Lree,L,./o‘L? Prec‘;ud-

\ La.icr\ U lan(* . MQU; }/or[c [C3G7

Uunohle ¥ SQ:\' Nome ¥ K‘l dsg H ‘Q(‘C.\ { 192 ﬂec]c.\, W"‘A’\?ﬂ‘\)g
el

O ced !

A /Ulodf\ Q‘Lree} 13 Q\eau&~

S 1%‘]‘8#\ ,.Lglou\o{ t(.)ew }éfé [0707

Unahle Ye'gz Nome Q—’&adse # Lecvn 12T Predd e«\;» uumlswe,

JA3 Precienk . el

/G Mam gLreeA-

Sloden TIs /c«ni; MNew (/Ofk,/0307

[Make sure that the defendants listed above are identical to those listed in the caption on page 1].

3
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S \'A Statement of Claim:

(State briefly and concisely, the facts of your case. Include the date(s) of the event(s) alleged as
well as the location where the events occurred. Include the names of each defendant and state
how each person named was involved in the event you are claiming violated your rights. You
need not give any legal arguments or cite to cases or statutes. If you intend to allege a number of
related claims, number and set forth each claim in a separate paragraph. You may use additional
8 2 by 11 sheets of paper as necessary.) ' ‘ ~

Ateche

BTN

IVA If you are claiming injuries as a result of the events you are complaining about,
describe your injuries and state what medical treatment you required. Was
medical treatment received? /U /A—




' D -‘—& (}ase 1:19-cv 385%RPK—VI£S Document 1 Filed 06/25/19 Page 7 of 38 PagelD #: 7
(VG rr
MIDDLESEX COUNTY ADULT CORRECTION CENTER

POST OFFICE BOX 266
NEW BRUNSWICK. NEW JERSEY 08903

‘_@_ —Q)r 9 &7 A%\Q‘Hﬂ;g:\:‘ 122 Reciond
sk d Aﬁa‘lmc ONicer

ho X?ﬁﬁ" 401§ Du“ed Qver V)\:_lél_? Precient
Og"Ci cers SL{A{M]*C\W@[ U(’

él) Pe_ml[)e In Cm‘ e I_:(‘or\ls Oc\rf :

Dﬁ ver - Sa c“r* ~\erm0¢\ -
Paj‘Qancer A lrko’mq De‘ Neqr(\
SeO& Dmierj‘ Code K/ennenu\ —Lacopne

Bac
IE(‘»Q)C Ceo Paj“(‘enc,erfol( Paou/ Ueﬂ/ﬂaﬁfedf*

),()CLS Smol I - (A€ }\ad D /
b% Lowoer Mario Gac yji; é'%ég in (ond J0-31-1%

‘/)AA\ - Qeourc_L ol ﬂ(me,. wQ,unﬁd Ao L'Undg

5‘3) e/accﬂler ouver scene /C-3/-/8

Q)LCQCA Cne o.,/_ 28) //10((/10[&(&,//9 Eere
driven te the /273 Freciewt “and Segggéd@

zreMEMMAQ_D%I o f=ﬁié‘ Coteac

———
—

7)/%&0( OJ(\LCém” OLlj Nicint long vauL
tase f/t///;e \’)Qtnc Qlflcu/“gﬁokA MA}LK ‘ICO

Aé OTLZ[C-é/‘ P :

[he OLL7cer¢ c,uca////? e/ &_/o{/mL

Jed s

Zh Precient 4 Coe—




Case 1:19-cv-03859-RPK-VMS Document 1 Filed 06/25/19 Page 8 of 38 PagelD #: 8
5’)(/() ,\&/L é)(m, O\ C“f‘ oct Or}l Cor ~Q/\om bac /Q
x’ I }’Ir Ry ZQGO\J IPOCAQ’,?L kﬂcf@

oDé// 0oj Onﬁ }\LP OaClé€>£ 716 %Aé /%’f‘fc’//zc:e,»

9)0(/ /D‘qck S\é’QJL @()0/‘

Q\ Varu cloted Lt L eas A chée#
bhille Lo Ao J#xcey« and ;44// Yo co-
»l/wx,?L va /eaa/# C’@ff/v eveén of G 7Le 2.8

j0) (We wafe vie/\\lﬁ the /80 ﬁ‘ecwmlm

. %z W/‘ﬂ//?/r. ) }\ézf\ NG ()@ _C‘mo ar’p//

% (¢ O fael/ o breay ¢ Jp
%e /20 /reae/w[ So dhad- 1o Coi/A 2refs
/m,mn( C&Qﬁ?é.CJn L0 -~3)-1%

guuf‘ %é 9@1[ ot~ tho /g0 f@(’(e»w[
,Mzb/ 749 c/j/\r/)/ (s #//%e Q&M/‘VZ VAY: C//L/
(XAt s

IS ot e oir P ok aiki
ﬂ»é-/zcsz ol not /e///yd,« tec (Ve

bere Ow/—(n Yhe cell Lo tun // Ly be Ca///

)3\/ 1010[42 _
VA

/,Q)IL‘/ /La,//u /47‘7%‘/7?&/ /V&N‘Qq @aa (‘l(//ék Cam -
Dewn /),Ap{ §m,é‘e (e e (2) Ko e T\QConZ

p(‘ﬂ%/ LA

M #e‘/ CAM/‘#% A{ﬂ,a.
é/n_//')% 5.8 Ol-fp()l/‘d-f/‘/ /ﬂ”f@’/’)f ~ ﬁLIMé f-é/‘[///’//

< QV\‘L’\ e

|
|



Case 1:19-cv-03859-RPK-VMS Document 1 Filed 06/25/19 Page 9 of 38 PagelD #: 9
MIDDLESEX COUNTY ADULT CORRECTION CENTER

POST OFFICE BOX 266
NEW BRUNSWICK. NEW JERSEY 08903
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MIDDLESEX COUNTY ADULT CORRECTION CENTER
POST OFFICE BOX 266

NEW BRUNSWICK. NEW JERSEY 08903

,.QQV\ 'L"\cg-e @
/5’) 7, -Lec FI‘L S\Mf)el viSor - ,Qa'l E&qu\()\ ,9{)0)56-"0 an ) g—/q
e S‘#oia( ‘LLA'L L\e 04 O[AJ' @04’) Know ax\q# et &))owt N
d/‘ Aloer alven a
aum Qr mé Q‘om Dé Dp e Gl —J(\mm___ﬂiefnm/ Mﬁ(’

/9) TJ’? l(/‘/)cx/ /Mfamr Za//U/ b&cl” on / 9’/ 9 S/?aé‘e .
al /'%

Contell and dold hirn cwhad swas 9@22 on Fhal De
@_I 'f\ao[ o,cue/\ yaald wrwﬂc Tale and T M/ar/‘l/ ce 7

O g, M«)’\éﬁe M,u'PZ /V\'I Q/A/M

/ D&-L S\a_m/h// —///\en ﬁ( 0( Sm e ,('(au-clx Za¥a an Acr (01274
w’w/aouwc mé O L'l />/ Z 20 MAA&( msf C./azm 6L7L
He /27 Procionl @ /)¢ mach Lreeld LA AL tere7

ZTOa//e/ and Jelf o mzrfaoe 7@/- /4 pzzo s _/-9/9
la 5.
/F/C& called cn /- /‘/— /9 oA /é’///%/f‘f‘aa( Ao

f Zgﬂﬂ« Se

o@)ﬂo r,uee,é {}ac- [~1Y-19 A«ér/c‘« -Qm:/y M(mééf‘ co (|
te /1515 end] aotlen o doucl il LA Pore
/kn/ [\4 c(//-/ a/m/ Zi’/ 2 Zec Clﬁ//a/ /{e wca// A /gac[

Qg/? Z ééga MA&»L I nd Maf //I// O A,
(A V:79) l/é _/ﬂ‘L(crt‘L _gapérU(rér Cen o (aff’

@ Jho 123 Procienllde Juke core ol Moakors. widh
Z;L/C/ C[/wwc(’f

l- OGSSaSIDV\ mﬁ & _ccapon ?rd depree ~felon

~ 7 /
2- 7% SR yn dro)ed b lonee " Misdemeancr
X- Crim ?OSS‘ We"% ef*h Fu‘cqrm /uep ~£//nw

cver



Case 1:19-cv-03859-RPK-VMS Document 1 Filed 06/25/19 Page 12 of 38 PagelD #: 12

| ©
Ql)Mﬁd{ /UM/I’MN‘/&S Oa.//r >49 [7[/?220 ond /(a/daa/'?lm

no DJ\Z/‘@.

&Q)OI\ H-1- lq C.CL“{(/( OD(M\:LCP ~C>/~ /9,?/0/‘<cfuuj~
and ﬁﬁOké’ lo Me i _CA( colled /er ¥ v( He fodr

fﬁcd %@é A_L ZZZJ CLdlS Z’;ﬁ‘/‘)f'oZ(/‘é‘z/Idf/{/
(here , MS‘ /;t-/o ;ﬁﬂ/nj/éi 7[f A Xﬁﬁ/jzm arzz/
Cpm/d le/m[ )7 a¥d wvmj COomme enée a /”ML/L/ <

é’f)/,\h///ao\c/c ﬁlﬂ/‘nw/##ﬂ;/(‘(‘ on YH-/-/9 y?/éaé
5% %_&_zﬂ - lﬂ/&/ Ac‘/)n /A// Z )L///ﬂ/{fn( Ca//ata/‘
oo ﬂm_ﬂ\/ £ m‘u/éa‘nmlﬁe/‘ G/az/h »Qr VR4 Abml%’zx

Nedr »( ; l ~/,

QNDAI mmy, colls here were made Hhreucl He

&C[@L/ C(_/O// Aéﬁé am/{ /‘é’c&rd/dﬂ/ T’ el
/‘onref 0([‘ O@//f CM’V" M:LONC\'QO\ S "ann QC(G /Ct/o./‘l‘ﬂr

25,)(')}’) 6-6- [Q S/,véé ,Zg D F?lr‘/cu[ L#o'/)/q O-CCC-(

Cﬁmlen_lfc/am// and o,ﬂaép Lo ..Qm DS ora
'/lfamg. Ceary fAé Lold pn e ,A;wcj i—megf

&v«ﬁ_t- ¢ {ég[ on ﬁﬂ/‘c/\ %’Z/ ﬂ0/7

CQG)I«Q OU/\V /Q/Mﬂf’LIOhf‘ r(QﬂLul‘O(tl\r C.CL//P'CCL// 141} an

733~ 3971363@ O ce Socialworkes ,()e/wgruasmck NI

027)7?\0&‘)’)\40. "I‘ff‘lll”’lOi’l“—/ /‘Q‘H{f‘ﬁmnea/}b /é\k[ Deﬁcd‘[v@
&Qcanool Mumwcw \-lmef de 123 Pl aslg.gFQ,c Noame, @gd &Jje

Hs gcrOS:C?{;}Sf ndk wend give them e me ercu/f gdve me an €XCuse, See
cell leg Lor 197 |Pek. 15-9495-92))




Case 1:19-cv-03859-RPK-VMS Document 1 Filed 06/25/19 Page 13 of 38 PagelD #: 13

Centificate #; U-000001580-N . Pagelof1
RICHMOND CRIMINAL COURT NO FEE
26 Central Avenuc, Staten Istand, NY 10301 Non-Public
. Phone: (718) 675-8558 Fax: (718) 390-8405 Version

The People of the State of New York Certificate of Disposition
vs. Docket Number: CR-007217-18R1
Kenneth V. Tacone

Defendant DOB: 01/17/1970

Arrest Date: 10/31/2018

Arraignment Date: 10/31/2018

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the undersigned has examined the files of the Richmond Criminal Court conceming the above entitled

matter and finds the following:

R

y  |PL 2650201 DF Crim Poss Weap-3xd:Prov | . | Dismissed (Motion to Dismiss Granted, Sealed 03/04/2019
Conv **SEALED 160.50** 160.50)
2 |PL265.0101 AM Crim Poss Weap- AM Dismissed (Motion to Dismiss Granted, Sealed 03/04/2019
4th:Firearm/Wep **SEALED 160.50%* 160.50) TR
PL 220.03 AM Crim Poss Contr] Subst-7th Dismissed (Motion to Dismiss, Granited, Seied -~ °
3 |N<SEALED 160.50% AM - 1160.50) (otor lT' e PR camanons
‘ VS\L. VW A

Dated: Jume 11, 2019

It shall be en unjawful discriminatory practice, unless specifically
the state and any political subdivision thereof; to make any inquiry about, whether in any form of application or otherwise,
invalved, any arest or criminal accusation of such individual not then pending against that individual which was followed

required or permitted by statute, for any person, ui:ncy,‘buﬁ'ah,;.cqqufat_i‘oq o}éiqei&-i;iion, including
or'to.act upofl 4dverssly to the individual
by a terminatidn of'that criminal action or

proceeding in favor of such individual, as defined in subdivision two of section 160.50 of the eriminal procedure law, or by a youthfinl offender adjudication, as defined
in subdivision one of section 720.35 of the criminal procedure law, or by & convictian for a violation scaled pursuant to section 160.55 of the criminal procedure faw or
by a conviction which Is sealed pursuant to section 160.58 or 160,59 of the criminal procedure law, in connection with the licensing, employment or providing of credit
or insurance to such individual; provided, further, that no person shall be required to divulge information pertaining to any amrest or criminal accusation of such
individus] not then pending against that individual which was followed by a termination of that criminal action or proceeding in favor of such individual, as defined in
subdivision two of section 160.50 of the criminal procedure law, or by 2 youthful offender adjudication, as defined in subdivision one of section 720,35 of the criminal
procedure law, or by a couviction for a violation scaled purswant to section 160.55 of the criminal procedure law, or by a conviction which is sealed pursunt to section
160.58 or 160.59 of the criminal procedure Jaw. The provisiens of this subdivision shall not apply to the licensing activities of govemmental bodies in relation to the
regulation of guns, firesons and other deadly weapons or in refaticn to an application for erployment as a police officer or peace officer as those terms are defined in
Subdivisions thirty-three and thirty-four of section 1.20 of the criminal procedure law; provided further that the provisions of this subdivision shall not apply to an
application for employment or membership in any Jaw enforcement agency with respect to any arrest or criminal accusation which was followed by a youthfial offender
adjudjcation, as defined in subdivisien one of section 720.35 of the criminal procedure law, or by a conviction for a violation sesled pursuant to section 160.55 of the
criminal procedure Jaw, or by a conviction which is sealed pursuant to section 160,58 or 160.59 of the criminal procedure law. [Executive Law § 296 (16))
Arraigiment charges may not be the same as the oxiginal arrest charges.

CPL 160.50: All official records (excluding published court decjsions or opinions or records and briefs on appeal) related to the arrest or prosecution on file
with the Division of Criminal Justice Services, any court, police agency or prosecutor’s office shall not be available to any person or public or private agency.
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CJIS 2000 Response P o Page 4 of 5

STATE OFFENSE CODE PL 165.05 SUB 01
COUNTS 1
SEVERITY MISDEMEANOR
INCHOATE CHARGE COMPLETED
DISPOSITION ( 2003-06-19; )

»

‘SENTENCE TERM: 90 DAY(S) CONCURRENT
CYCLE 007
TRACKING NUMBER 68800095N
////ffﬂ;;;;;;;g.EVENT DATE 2018-10-31 INCIDENT DATE 2018-10-31
ARREST DATE ~2018-10-31 *
- ARRESTING AGENCY NY03030S3 NYCPD PCT 123
SUBJECT'S NAME IACONE, KENNETH, V
COMMENT (S) COURT OF ARRAIGNMENT : NY042033J RICHMOND

COUNTY CRIMINAL COURT

CHARGE TRACKING NUMBER 68800095N
STATUTE CRIMINAL POSSESSION WEAPON-3RD: PREVIOUS
‘CONVICTION (265.02 SUB 01 )

NCIC OFFENSE CODE

COUNTS 1
RITY FE b 3
INCHOATE CHARGE COMPLETED
CHARGE TRACKING NUMBER 68800095N
STATUTE CRIMINAL POSSESSION CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE- 7TH
DEGREE (220.03 )
NCIC OFFENSE CODE 3599
STATE OFFENSE CODE PL 220.03
COUNTS 1
SEVERITY MISDEMEANOR ¥
INCHOATE CHARGE COMPLETED

BOOKING CASE NUMBER 518609207

BOOKING AGENCY NY03030S3 NYCPD PCT 123

Mkdd kA Ak kkkkkkkhkkhkkkkk*  TNDEX OF AGENCIES *xkkokkdkddkkhkddhdhdokdhhdk
AGENCY NYCPD PCT 122; NY0342122;

AGENCY NYCPD PCT 123; NY0342123;

AGENCY RICHMOND COUNTY PROBATION ADULT INVESTIGATIONS

AND SUPERVISION; NY042015G;

AGENCY NYS DOCCS ULSTER CORRECTIONAL FACILITY;
NY055055C;

assvcy weomp poT 019, Wyossools;

;;ENCY ————— - NYCPD PE; 123, wrososos3:

acEncy WEW YORK COUNTY SUPREME COURT; NY030013;
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STANLEY PAVING LLC
December 4, 2018

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter is to confirm that Kenneth lacone will have employment with us when released if the position
is still available.

D 2 .

William Stanley

Stanley Paving

. " !

27 ERICKSON AVENUE, MONROE, NJ 08831 732-251-2667 ~ F 732-251-8171
E-MAIL STANPAVE@VERIZON.NET VISIT US ON THE WEB STANLEYPAVINGLLC.NET
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V. Relief:

_ State what relief you are seeking if you prevail on your complaint.

N AHeched
~

\
\
\
\

~.
o~

I declare under penalty of perjury that on 6 - / g ~ / 9 , I delivered this
(Date)

complaint to prison authorities to be mailed to the United States District Court for the Eastern

District of New York.

Signed this 28 day of J un«<

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

7 Signature of Plaintiff
ﬂoﬁ(d Zeéfeg l?ggmé}l A d uu &m(c :La’ n..._d?é’ e
Name of Prison Facility
Fost 0¢Lr @ay 200
New @ranf‘ufc,é‘ , /UI‘ O§9cs

,20/9. 1declare under penalty of

Ayeshea KTravii N —
| Notary Public of New ers ‘ |
My Commission Expires 2-11-2024 P/rti;/oﬁﬁ J]SYSYY

Lic. No. 50098769 ‘
T TNTNTINDS
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